

## First Pres Child Enrichment Center Fee Schedule for the 2024-2025 School Year

## **Effective August 1, 2024 - July 31, 2025**

First Pres Child Enrichment Center is a full time, year-round program. We are open Monday through Friday 7:20AM- 5:30PM.

All tuition fees are due by the  $1^{\rm st}$  of each month. Tuition must be paid through your Blackbaud Tuition Management account. Blackbaud will charge a \$50.00 late fee per child if payment is received on or after the  $5^{\rm th}$  of the month.

Registration/Supply fees of \$100 are due at registration and paid through Blackbaud. New attendee's registration fees are due with initial application. This is an annual, non-refundable fee. It secures your child's spot and helps with the cost of accident insurance and the cost of all the consumable materials used each day.

<u>Infants, Mobiles, Toddlers, 2K</u> \$635.00/Month

**3K, 4K (by September 1)** \$565.00/Month

Afterschool \$305.00/Month

Afterschool Early Dismissal \$30.00/ Day

Afterschool Drop-in Days \$35.00/ Day

Family with **2 full time children** enrolled in our program will receive a \$20 per month deduction from their total tuition.

Family with **3 full time children** enrolled in our program will receive a \$30 per month deduction from their total tuition.

THERE ARE NO REDUCTIONS IN PAYMENT FOR DAYS MISSED OR FOR VACATIONS.